	10-12-01 25
Form PTO 1505 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 130/2005) 10	- 19-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OCT 1 2 2005	
	03102616
To the Silvance The U.S. Patent and Trauentark Unice:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
دم 1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mark Kenneth Davey	Name: <u>GrandEye, Ltd.</u>
Andrea Elvis Castellari	Internal Address:
Yavuz Ahiska	1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address: 6 Huxley Road
Execution Date(s) $08/09/2005, 07/29/2005$	
Assignment Merger	Surrey Research Park
Security Agreement Change of Nam	City: Guildford
Joint Research Agreement	State: Surrey
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:UKzip:_GU2 7RE
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/14/2005 Houtenay 200000015 11178232	
05 FC 8021 40.00 OP	rs attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: <u>Groover & Holmes, Customer No. 29</u>	106 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by creat card
Street Address: One Galleria Tower Suite 1950	
13355 Noel Road	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Texas Zip: 75240	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 972.980.5840	b. Deposit Account Number 07-2320
Fax Number:972.980.5841	
Email Address: groover@technopatents.com	Authorized User Name <u>Groover</u>
9. Signature:	October 12, 2005
	Date
Patrick C.R. Holmes	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

•

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Docket No. GRND-02

ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor of the U.S. patent application entitled Image Processing of Regions in a Wide Angle Video Camera, which names an inventorship of Mark Kenneth Davey, Andrea Elvis Castellari, and Yavuz Ahiska, and which was filed July 8, 2005 and received Serial No. 11/178,232, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to GrandEye, Ltd., 6 Huxley Road, Surrey Research Park, Guildford, Surrey, GU2 7RE, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, extension, reexamination or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms of which the same may be granted, and specifically including the right to file foreign applications and claim priority therefor under the provisions of any convention or treaty;

and I also hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

and I further hereby covenant that I will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents, relating to said application, to any invention disclosed therein, or to any of said Letters Patent or legal equivalents thereof in the United States or in foreign countries, as may be known and accessible to me, and that I will testify and give evidence as to the same in any litigation or interference which may arise, and that I will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative, without charge but at Assignee's expense, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be required, necessary or desirable for the purpose of applying for, obtaining, maintaining, issuing or enforcing said application and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in the United States or in any foreign country; and I further authorize ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to make any submissions or true declarations which may be needed in connection with the prosecution of this application or related applications in the U.S. or in other

Assignment Application No. 11/178,232 Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 017087 FRAME: 0899

countries, consistent with the requirements of the applicable country;

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on said invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the date set forth below.

Inventor: Mark Kenneth Davey

Date: 09 August 2005 Signature:

Residence Address: 64 Shirley Crescent, Beckenham, Kent, BR3 4AZ, UK

Inventor: Andrea Elvis Castellari

Date: 09 August 2005 Signature:

Residence Address: 65 The Crescent, Horley, Surrey, RH6 7NX, UK

Inventor: Yavuz Ahiska

Date: 29 July 2005

Signature:

Residence Address: Golfside, Clare Hill, Esher, Surrey, KT10 9MA, UK

Assignment Application No. 11/178,232 Page 1 of 2

RECORDED: 10/13/2005